11-29-2000



101530959

tty. Docket No.: 0210-0182P

Page 1 of 1

MWO RECORDERION FO	ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Akira Kuriyama, Naokazu Ito, Tetsuya Suzuta and Takashi Tsuda Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: TOAGOSEI CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 1-14-1, Nishi Shimbashi City: Minato-ku State: Tokyo ZIP: 105-8419			
Assignment Merger	Country: JAPAN Postal Code:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Date: June 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
09/599,873				
Additional numbers attached? YES NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	October 30, 2000 Date			
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: two (2)			
18/2000 MTHAI1 00000395 09599873	JWB/kc'			
C:581 40.00 OP /				

(Rev. 04/1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	TOAGOSEI CO., LTD. 1-14-1, Nishi Shimbashi,	Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	5-8419, Japan	- -	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of	NAPHTHALENE DERIVATIVE, BINAPHTHALENE DERIVATIVE AND				
Invention)	BIPHENYL DERIVATIVE AND CATIONICALLY CURABLE COMPOUND				
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever	n PCT/JP/ date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Pated, was:	ent	
(Insert date	(a) executed on June 26, 200		Kolasch & Birch, LLP		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on June 23, 2000 Serial No. 09 / 599,873	Virginia) is here	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminati	on application based thereon, for the	on said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	on,	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare	IGNEE may deem necessary, desira cluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to in	I without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg- actual but not be limited to executing all papers widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	al	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	1) Akira Kuriyassa,	Akira Kuriyama	June 26, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	a hankazu Sto	Naokazu Ito	June 26, 2000		
	2) Naorazu VTO (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3 Tetsuga Suzita	Tetsuya Suzuta	June 26, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	1 1 · op 13		June 26, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	Takashi Tsuda	(DATE)		
	(ordinaria)	• •			
	5] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0493

(DATE)

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

(SIGNATURE)